
MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

2010 National Matches - Camp Perry, Ohio FINAL RESULTS BULLETIN Competitors Entered  - 350 Competitors Firing  - 253

5183 GUSTIN, ROBERT A.
CAMERON PARK, CA

450 33xMATCH WINNER PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY PLAQUE, 
GOLD TONE PALMA PIN AND A $50 VISA 
GIFT CARD

5814 STEKETEE, ROBERT C.
HASLETT, MI

449 24xMATCH 2ND 35 AWARD POINTS

6555 BACHAND, KELLY S.
KENT, WA

447 27xMATCH 3RD 25 AWARD POINTS

TO THE TOP TWENTY COMPETITORS FROM DIVISION A and B  —  A PALMA 20 BRASSARD

GUSTIN ROBERT A 450 33x1 — 5183

STEKETEE ROBERT C 449 24x2 — 5814

BACHAND KELLY S 447 27x3 — 6555

TUBB G. DAVID 447 26x4 — 2169

BOWERS BILL 447 23x5 — 1050

NEVIUS KEVIN R 447 23x6 — 5026

HOPPER LANCE S 447 22x7 — 6349

HOULE NORMAN G 447 22x8 — 2451

MCGEE STEVE M 447 22x9 — 6456

GALLAGHER MICHELLE M 446 31x10 — 6276

TOMPKINS NANCY 446 27x11 — 5112

HOWELL JON 446 25x12 — 6407

MCGEE SHIRLEY J 446 25x13 — 6455

FERRARO TOM M 446 21x14 — 5359

LAIR WILLIAM D 446 21x15 — 6259

NEWMAN EDDIE L 446 21x16 — 6544

WHIDDEN JOHN 445 25x17 — 6449

LEHN RICHARD A 445 21x18 — 5806

LEBLANC RONALD C 445 17x19 — 6504

MASSEY TREVOR L 444 26x20 — 6541

- DIVISION A - THE SERVICE RIFLE

HIGH SERVICE RIFLE — GOLD PALMA PIN AND 30 AWARD POINTS

38FIRING COMPETITORS—

SILVER PALMA PINS  ( 2nd through 10th Place ) 

SSG GRANT, SCOTT M., USA1 — 2133 439 19x S

SPC TRICKETT, KEVIN C., USA2 — 2143 435 10x S

SFC SINGLEY, GRANT L., USA3 — 2141 435 9x S

PFC ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L., USA4 — 2130 433 18x S

SSG KOVAN, EMIL , USA5 — 2128 433 15x S

SFC MANGIONE, JEREMY , USA6 — 2131 433 15x S

SOPKO, JOE7 — 5947 432 14x S

SPC DUNFEY, AUGUSTUS K., USA8 — 2142 431 13x S

SSG ZOLNOWSKY, RICHARD S., USA9 — 6253 431 10x S

BRONZE PALMA PINS  ( 11th Place and Below ) One Pin for every 10 competitors below 10th place

CPL QUIAMBAO, PHILIP RONNIE B.,
USMC

10 — 2593 426 12x S

SHANK, EDWARD C.11 — 1037 426 8x S

END OF AWARDS FOR DIVISION A - THE SERVICE RIFLE

SPC SHIELDS, CODY A., USA12 — 6126 426 7x S

SSGT ROBINSON, BENJAMIN , USMC13 — 2591 426 5x S

SSG O'NEAL, JOATHAN E., USA14 — 2498 425 12x S

STROHM, KENNETH F.15 — 6071 425 8x S

SPC BEALL, JOHN O., USA16 — 2709 424 7x S

SGT WINDMASSINGER  JR, MARK D.,
USMC

17 — 2590 422 12x S

LCPL MOSES, JUSTIN M., USMC18 — 2594 420 9x S
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION A - THE SERVICE RIFLE 38FIRING COMPETITORS—

SGT PAYNE, BRENT M., USMC19 — 2587 419 11x S

SGT MICHEL, MILES A., USMC20 — 2443 417 6x S

SSGT BENNETT, MICHEAL A., USMC21 — 2585 414 8x S

SGT MARTIN, JOSHUA A., USMC22 — 2592 413 6x S

PITTS, TERRENCE23 — 5259 412 7x S

PO1 LANE, SEAN F., NAVY24 — 2752 411 10x S

SFC STEINBACH, DAVID M., USA25 — 2139 410 9x S

SGT MORRIS, SEAN D., USMC26 — 2582 408 11x S

SGT BRAGG, JESSE M., USMC27 — 2446 408 7x S

SCHEER, TODD J.28 — 5352 404 7x S

HARTSOCK, SAMUEL R.29 — 2216 403 8x S

ENS ALI, JAFAR A., NAVY30 — 5625 401 5x S

SGT HUNTER, DAVID J., USMC31 — 2583 396 5x S

WEDGE, ROGER32 — 5230 391 4x S

CDR EDGERLY, JOHN C., NAVY33 — 6495 384 7x S

SCHUNEMANN, JENNIFER S.34 — 5313 356 8x S

PO1 ORILLE, JIM , NAVY35 — 2612 343 3x S

LECROY, JAMES L.36 — 5199 337 5x S

MCPO GAFFNEY, JOSEPH M., NAVY37 — 2754 334 2x S

CPO DUFF, MICHAEL S., NAVY38 — 5979 264 3x S

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE

HIGH U.S. PALMA RIFLE  —  GOLD PALMA PIN AND 30 AWARD POINTS

205FIRING COMPETITORS—

SILVER PALMA PINS  ( 2nd through 10th Place ) 

GUSTIN, ROBERT A.1 — 5183 MATCH WINNER450 33x M

STEKETEE, ROBERT C.2 — 5814 MATCH 2ND449 24x M

BACHAND, KELLY S.3 — 6555 MATCH 3RD447 27x M

TUBB, G. DAVID4 — 2169 447 26x M

BOWERS, BILL5 — 1050 447 23x M

NEVIUS, KEVIN R.6 — 5026 447 23x M

HOPPER, LANCE S.7 — 6349 447 22x M

HOULE, NORMAN G.8 — 2451 447 22x M

MCGEE, STEVE M.9 — 6456 447 22x M

BRONZE PALMA PINS  ( 11th Place and Below ) One Pin for every 10 competitors below 10th place

GALLAGHER, MICHELLE M.10 — 6276 446 31x M

TOMPKINS, NANCY11 — 5112 446 27x M

HOWELL, JON12 — 6407 446 25x M

MCGEE, SHIRLEY J.13 — 6455 446 25x M

FERRARO, TOM M.14 — 5359 446 21x M

LAIR, WILLIAM D.15 — 6259 446 21x M

NEWMAN, EDDIE L.16 — 6544 446 21x M

WHIDDEN, JOHN17 — 6449 445 25x M

LEHN, RICHARD A.18 — 5806 445 21x M

LEBLANC, RONALD C.19 — 6504 445 17x M

MASSEY, TREVOR L.20 — 6541 444 26x M

SFC ANDERSON, NORMAN L., USA21 — 6222 444 23x M

SASIC, VASO A.22 — 5416 444 23x M

HUNT, RICKY L.23 — 5349 444 21x M

HARRISON, HARRY D.24 — 6552 444 20x M

NEWKIRK, BRIAN25 — 1041 444 19x M

CPT LECHLITER, MATTHEW C., USAF26 — 5144 444 18x M

KUBIC, MATT27 — 2747 444 14x M

WARD, ROBERT W.28 — 6545 444 13x M

END OF AWARDS FOR DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE

GILL, ROBERT C.29 — 5052 443 23x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE 205FIRING COMPETITORS—

SSG GREEN, BRANDON KEITH , USA30 — 2129 443 23x M

THOMPSON, THOMAS A.31 — 6498 443 22x M

MYERS, C THOMAS32 — 2742 443 20x M

HUSKINS, DAVID E.33 — 6142 443 19x M

KISH, CHARLES W.34 — 5600 443 19x M

RHYNARD, JON35 — 6529 443 18x M

DALGLIESH, COBY36 — 2419 443 17x M

SSG TOMLINSON, TOBIE , USA37 — 2134 443 17x M

CEBULA, LUSTY L.38 — 5039 443 16x M

SGT WINDMASSINGER, EMILY E., USMC39 — 2581 443 15x M

CLOFT, DAVID40 — 2735 442 26x M

THEURER, RUSS41 — 2745 442 24x M

SGT SMITH, ERIC W., USA42 — 2656 442 23x M

MSGT GRIFFIN, MATTHEW J., USAF43 — 6568 442 21x M

OCONNELL, JIM S.44 — 6213 442 21x M

TOMPKINS, MIDDLETON45 — 5113 441 25x M

DIETRICH, MORGEN46 — 2737 441 23x M

SHELL, CORBIN47 — 2267 441 23x M

DONEY, ANDREW R.48 — 6137 441 21x M

SINNOTT III, WALTER J.49 — 5419 441 19x M

WALRAVEN, LARRY L.50 — 6325 441 19x M

SHELLHAMMER, DAVID A.51 — 2558 441 18x M

SSG AYALA, ARMANDO R., USA52 — 2127 441 16x M

SFC DEMENT, LANCE D., USA53 — 2137 440 24x M

ZERR, RONALD L.54 — 2110 440 24x M

BUDBILL, WAYNE55 — 5480 440 22x M

CRAWFORD, NORMAN F.56 — 2205 440 20x M

O'BRIEN, BRUCE E.57 — 6396 440 20x M

HERRMANN, ROBERT R.58 — 2749 440 19x M

STORER, MICHAEL D.59 — 2653 440 19x M

SSGT MACKEY, STUART D., USAF60 — 5980 440 17x M

UMBERGER, CHUCK L.61 — 2268 440 17x M

ELLIOTT, ALLEN J.62 — 5071 440 16x M

WINDAU, JOHN P.63 — 5893 440 15x M

WESEL, ANDREW64 — 6569 440 11x M

GREGORY, RANDALL R.65 — 2200 439 22x M

LEHN, JOSHUA A.66 — 5805 439 22x M

RIDER, THOMAS P.67 — 6345 439 22x M

SMITH, PATRICK68 — 2624 439 20x M

SGT GALLAGHER, SHERRI J., USA69 — 2140 439 19x M

RACHINSKI, BRIANNA C.70 — 5869 439 17x M

RICO, TYLER C.71 — 6501 439 17x M

VAUGHAN, BILL F.72 — 6326 439 17x M

LANDWEHR, BRIAN T.73 — 5264 439 16x M

DE FINA, MAURIZIO E.74 — 2106 439 15x M

MILLER, LARRY J.75 — 2324 439 15x M

UPDIKE, JOHN B.76 — 5987 439 12x M

WACHTER, ANETTE S.77 — 6442 438 22x M

MURPHY, JAMES W.78 — 2496 438 17x M

BERES, MARK S.79 — 2255 437 22x M

BURBACH, WAYLON R.80 — 6438 437 21x M

BARTLETT, JEFF81 — 6497 437 20x M

BISSONTZ, JAY E.82 — 2500 437 18x M

TRICKETT, JR, CHARLES K.83 — 5692 437 18x M

MOWRER, NICK I.84 — 2569 437 17x M

SGT SWEARINGEN, ERIC , USMC85 — 2439 437 15x M

SGT ARMENTA, VICTOR , USMC86 — 2586 437 14x M

SMOOTS, STEPHEN87 — 5764 437 14x M

DONEY, KYLE L.88 — 6424 437 13x M

GYSG OTTO, JAMES D., USMC89 — 2580 437 13x M

HARDY, II, JAMES E.90 — 5339 437 12x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE 205FIRING COMPETITORS—

HUMPHREVILLE, MARK K.91 — 6512 437 12x M

GRAHAM, JEFFREY A.92 — 1047 436 22x M

MSGT DIEFENDERFER, GAREY E., USAF93 — 6520 436 19x M

GRISSOM, TAYLOR J.94 — 6376 436 19x M

SANDERS, GERALD D.95 — 2596 436 19x M

ZELENAK, JOHN96 — 1017 436 16x M

STIMMEL, MARC D.97 — 6450 436 14x M

TREACY, JAMES M.98 — 6089 435 19x M

RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL99 — 6543 435 17x M

EICHLER, EDWARD L.100 — 6401 435 14x M

LABONTE, MATTHEW R.101 — 2640 435 14x M

WUBBENHORST, TORE J.102 — 6280 435 8x M

YOUNG, JAMES P.103 — 6493 434 16x M

WALTER, WILLIAM B.104 — 6477 434 15x M

LABERGE, PETER A.105 — 6228 434 14x M

WALTERS, MARK K.106 — 5963 434 14x M

SOLIS, FELIX G.107 — 5841 434 12x M

MACMILLAN, JAMES108 — 6472 434 11x M

DOLL, KENNETH R.109 — 6123 434 10x M

GRISSOM, JAMES F.110 — 5593 433 17x M

TSGT PATTERSON, JAMES O., USAF111 — 6077 433 16x M

PEASLEY, ROBERT112 — 6008 433 16x M

GUERCIO, THOMAS A.113 — 6370 433 15x M

JONES, LAMAR114 — 6372 433 15x M

KOVALCHIK, CARL B.115 — 6257 433 15x M

MOORE, FLOYD M.116 — 2108 433 12x M

PVT CASTONGUAY, RYAN L., USA117 — 2687 433 10x M

LITTLEFIELD, DAVID K.118 — 2743 432 25x M

MCDONALD, KEVIN119 — 2741 432 21x M

DUNN, EDWARD J.120 — 6289 432 14x M

BURBACH, DALTON L.121 — 6439 432 13x M

LIEBETRAU, EARL R.122 — 5449 432 12x M

SSG PETERS, DANIEL J., USA123 — 2135 432 10x M

LITZ, BRYAN S.124 — 6384 431 18x M

SINGLETON, EARL R.125 — 2736 431 13x M

GADDIE, HANNAH K.126 — 6357 431 12x M

PIKE, RANDY127 — 2567 431 12x M

RASMUSSEN, GARY E.128 — 5494 431 12x M

CHUBB, JOHN O.129 — 2731 431 9x M

BRANTNER, DAVID H.130 — 2284 430 17x M

TATE, DONALD131 — 2744 430 15x M

GELET, WILLIAM C.132 — 1018 430 13x M

MONK, SAM A.133 — 2423 430 10x M

ADELL, JAMES M.134 — 6518 430 9x M

SSG COOPER, TYREL L., USA135 — 2138 429 14x M

KAMERMAN, ABRAHAM M.136 — 5892 429 14x M

REMSNYDER, LARRY G.137 — 5975 429 14x M

CORNING, JOHN J.138 — 6320 428 14x M

SSG SPIKER, C.ALLEN , USA139 — 1183 428 14x M

HENDRA, PHILIP R.140 — 2748 428 11x M

KREPELA, EUGENE C.141 — 5763 428 7x M

DOW, ETHAN R.142 — 6467 427 15x M

AITKEN, OSCAR143 — 1184 427 11x M

VICTORY, R.M. (VIC)144 — 2373 427 11x M

SPIKER  JR, CHARLES A.145 — 6511 427 10x M

BAIR, STEVE B.146 — 6524 427 8x M

DUDA, GARY T.147 — 5957 426 14x M

HAGUE, JEFFREY W.148 — 6386 426 10x M

ZIMMERMAN, JONATHAN D.149 — 5098 426 9x M

SARCHETT, TIMOTHY J.150 — 2746 425 9x M

TRICKETT, MAUREEN L.151 — 5687 425 8x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION B - U.S. PALMA RIFLE 205FIRING COMPETITORS—

GRYCZA, ERYK152 — 2753 424 15x M

SCHUNEMANN, MICHAEL T.153 — 5308 424 9x M

PHISTER, DONALD L.154 — 6175 423 19x M

SFERRAZZA, VINCENT J.155 — 2325 423 14x M

ORRIS, KENNETH156 — 2450 423 12x M

NYFELER, JEFF157 — 6553 423 10x M

KUSSMAN, RICHARD L.158 — 6298 422 9x M

MAHONEY, VINCE159 — 6537 422 8x M

SCHAAD III, JOHN H.160 — 6288 421 13x M

BUDAY, FRANK M.161 — 6570 421 7x M

MERRITT, STEVEN162 — 5046 420 8x M

EVICA, FRANK V.163 — 6514 420 7x M

MSG MORGAN, GEORGE E., USA164 — 5398 419 11x M

LEHRKIND, TODD165 — 6551 419 10x M

MAKUCEVICH, MICHELE K.166 — 6561 419 8x M

MCCASKILL, ISAAC C.167 — 5551 419 8x M

ZAVATSKY, DENIS J.168 — 5597 419 8x M

KOZOJED, ANTHONY E.169 — 1022 418 11x M

GADDIE, VICTORIA K.170 — 6356 418 8x M

MIGGO, RONALD J.171 — 6536 418 8x M

RICO, CECIL172 — 6500 417 10x M

SMITH, RICHARD M.173 — 5602 416 7x M

HAMMERS, WILLIAM L.174 — 6118 415 7x M

TIMMONS, TRAVIS P.175 — 2575 415 7x M

KURGAN, CHAD S.176 — 5675 412 17x M

STOWE, HOLLY A.177 — 5910 412 9x M

CHURCHILL, ROBERT A.178 — 6314 411 9x M

OWSLEY, CODY R.179 — 5879 411 6x M

REITEN, THOMAS C.180 — 5959 409 10x M

SGT GILLELAND, JR., JAMES W.181 — 5331 409 5x M

COULTER, DENNIS L.182 — 5060 409 4x M

DOW, ISAAC H.183 — 6466 408 6x M

WATSON, LARRY B.184 — 2565 407 7x M

WEIMER  JR, CARL E.185 — 5607 407 5x M

HEADRICK, ETHAN R.186 — 6486 406 12x M

WELLS, RICHARD187 — 2740 406 9x M

O'ROURKE, WILLIAM L.188 — 5637 405 10x M

KEIRNAN, JOHN P.189 — 2107 405 7x M

MAKLEY, THOMAS G.190 — 5365 404 6x M

SINNOTT, DAVID A.191 — 6404 404 5x M

SANDGREN, ALBIN C.192 — 2215 402 6x M

HAYES, RANDY A.193 — 6522 397 8x M

JENKINS, CHARLES R.194 — 5677 396 3x M

CUNNINGHAM, THOMAS A.195 — 6563 393 6x M

JENKINS, MICHAEL C.196 — 5028 392 6x M

AGNE, SHAWN B.197 — 6533 388 6x M

SWEENEY, JAMES E.198 — 2192 388 3x M

LANDOLFI, MICHAEL D.199 — 5338 387 3x M

TOSCOS, MICHAEL J.200 — 6403 382 4x M

SUMMERSETT, DAN201 — 5506 381 5x M

GADDIE, JEDIDIAH B.202 — 6362 370 2x M

BOLLER, KURT203 — 5186 358 6x M

DIDION, DEAN J.204 — 5508 357 2x M

LCPL SOOKDEO, NEIL N., USMC205 — 2584 356 8x M
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

- DIVISION C - ANY RIFLE

HIGH ANY RIFLE  —  AN NRA PLAQUE AND 50 AWARD POINTS

10FIRING
COMPETITORS—

 

CASTONGUAY, JAMES N.1 — 6491 442 21x

WELKER, BLAINE2 — 2750 439 15x

THORNTON, PHILLIP W.3 — 6430 432 14x

LT NIRODE, DAVID C.4 — 6517 431 20x

INST SMITH, LLOYD G.5 — 6373 430 14x

FORTUNE, MICHAEL C.6 — 5154 421 10x

HOWELL, LARRY D.7 — 1182 420 15x

SGT GAMBOA, GREGORY S., USA8 — 5750 418 7x

KNAPP, TIMOTHY J.9 — 5476 410 9x

END OF AWARDS FOR DIVISION C - ANY RIFLE

GIOMETTI, AUGUST S.10 — 2422 372 5x
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